 Figure 1. Simplifi ed Schematic ➀ Only one phase of three shown.
Typical unit
Typical topology is shown.
The LQN D12 Series of non-isolated quarter bricks
are ideal building blocks for emerging, on-board
power-distribution schemes in which isolated 12V
buses deliver power to any number of non-isolated,
step-down buck regulators. LQN D12 DC/DCs

After the output is regulating, the operating input range is 10.2V to 13.8V.
➅ Please see part number structure for full part numbers and additional options.
Performance Specifi cations and Ordering Guide➀
Models
Output Input
Effi ciency
Package
(Case, Pinout)
VOUT
(Volts)
IOUT
(Amps)
R/N (mVp-p) ➁ Regulation (Max.) ➂
VIN Nom.
(Volts)
Range
(Volts)
IIN ➃
(mA/A)Typ. Max. Line Load Min. Typ.
LQN-0.8/50-D12-C 0.8 50 30 50 ±0.25% ±0.25% 12 10.2–3.8 240/3.92 82% 85% C41, C42, P62
LQN-1/50-D12-C 1 50 30 50 ±0.25% ±0.25% 12 10.2–3.8 240/4.84 80% 86% C41, C42, P62
LQN-1.2/50-D12-C 1.2 50 20 50 ±0.25% ±0.25% 12 10.2–3.8 240/5.59 87% 89.5% C41, C42, P62
LQN-1.5/50-D12-C 1.5 50 20 50 ±0.25% ±0.25% 12 10.2–3.8 240/6.87 88.5% 91% C41, C42, P62
LQN-1.8/50-D12-C 1.8 50 20 50 ±0.05% ±0.25% 12 10.2–3.8 240/8.24 88.5% 91% C41, C42, P62
LQN-2/50-D12-C 2 50 20 50 ±0.25% ±0.25% 12 10.2–3.8 240/9.16 88.5% 91% C41, C42, P62
LQN-2.5/45-D12-C 2.5 45 20 50 ±0.25% ±0.25% 12 10.2–3.8 240/10.14 90% 92.5% C41, C42, P62
LQN-3.3/45-D12-C 3.3 45 30 50 ±0.25% ±0.25% 12 10.2–3.8 240/13.38 90% 92.5% C41, C42, P62
LQN-5/45-D12-C 5 45 20 40 ±0.05% ±0.05% 12 10.2–3.8 240/20.05 94% 95% C41, C42, P62
* Contact Murata Power Solutions for availability.
Note:
Some model number combinations may not be
available. Contact Murata Power Solutions
(Datel).
Model options
Output
Confi guration:
 L = Unipolar
  Low Voltage
Maximum Rated Output
   Current in Amps
Non-Isolated Quarter Brick
Nominal Output Voltage:
 0.8, 1, 1.2, 1.5, 1.8,
 2, 2.5, 3.3 or 5 Volts
Mounting Method:
 Blank = Through-hole package,
 standard
 M = Surface-mount package,
 optional
L QN - / D12-1.8 M
Heat Transfer:
 Blank = No heatsink
 or baseplate, standard
 B = Baseplate installed,
 optional
 H = Heatsink installed,
 optional
50 C-
RoHS-6 hazardous sub-
stance compliant*
(Does not claim UE RoHS
exemption 7b – lead in
solder.)
B
Input Voltage Range:
 D12 = 10.2 to 13.8 Volts
  (12V nominal)
PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
LQN D12 Models
Non-Isolated, Single Output, 12VIN, 0.8-5VOUT
45-50 Amp, ¼-Brick, DC/DC Converters
www.murata-ps.com email: sales@murata-ps.com
2009.09.14 MDC_LQN D12 Models.B04 Page 2 of 15
1
2
3
10
7
6
9
8
5
4
0.110 TYP.
(2.8)
0.125 TYP.
(3.2)
COPPER SMT LEADS
COPLANAR TO 0.004
0.025
(0.6)
2.22 (56.4) A
1.
35
 (
34
.3
)
0.600 (15.24)
4 EQ. SP. @ 0.150 (3.81)
BOTTOM VIEW
A
B
B
2.30 (58.4)
0.44*
(11.2)
*0.50 (11.2) WITH THE ADDITION
OF OPTIONAL HEATSINK OR BASEPLATE.
0.79 (20.1) WITH HEAT SHIELD.
1.
35
 (
34
.3
)
0.600 (15.24)
4 EQ. SP. @ 0.150 (3.81)
2.00 (50.8)
BOTTOM VIEW
1
2
3
10
7
6
9
8
5
4
A
A
B
B
2.22 (56.4)0.44*
(11.2)
0.122